
JANUARY 9, 1048.] GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 79 

Acts of Parliament, etc,-continudl. 

.,fosters and Servants Act 
Medical Practit,v11ers A.et 
Metropolitan Water Supply, t:iewerage, and 

Drainage A.et 
Milk A.et .. 
,vlines l{egulation Act 
\line Workers' Helie£ l•'un<l Act and Regula-

tions 
.Mining Act 
Mining Development Act 
Money Lenders Act {Consolidated) 
Municipal Corporations Act (Cousolitlated) 
Native Administration Act 
Native Flora Protection Act 
Notarws Act 
N o.xious v.-eeds A.et 
Nurses Registration Act 
Partnership Act .. 
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 
Pearling Act (Consolidated) 
Petroleum Act 
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated) 
Plant Diseases A.et 
Police. Code Compilation 
Powers of Attorne) Act 
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 
Prisons Act (Consolidated) 
Public Service Act (Consolidated) 
Public Works Act and Awendweut 
Purchasers' Protection Act 
Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 
Sale of Goods Act 
Second-baud Dealers Act 
Stamp Act (Consolidated) 
State Government Insurance Act 
State Manufacturer,; Description Act 
State Trading Concerns Act 
State 'l'ransport Co-ordination Act 
Statistics Act 
Superannuation· and Family Benefits Act 
Supreme Court A{!t 
·l'enants, Purchnsero, und Mortgngora' Rcliof 

Act 
Timber Industry Regulation Act nnd Regu• 

lations 
Totalisator Act and Amendment 
Town Planning and Development Act 
Trade Unions Aet 
Trades Descriptions Aet 
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations 
Tramways Ar.t, Government 

£ s. d. 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 

0 2 0 
0 2 0 
V l 1:1 

0 2 6 
0 2 0 

6 
6 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 
0 

V l 
0 1 
0 5 
0 2 
0 1 
0 0 
0 1 
0 1 
U l U 
0 1 IJ 
0 2 0 
0 3 0 
0 2 (' 
0 1 0 
1 10 0 
0 0 6 
0 1 0 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 2 0 
0 0 !l 
0 5 0 
0 1 0 
0 0 ti 
0 3 0 
0 0 (j 
0 0 6 
() 1 6 
0 1 ti 
0 0 o 
0 2 6 
0 3 6 

0 2 0 

0 2 6 
0 2 6 
0 1 ff 
0 1 6 
0 1 0 
0 6 0 
0 0 6 

Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and 
Amendment O 1 6 

Truck Act and Amendment O 1 6 
Trustees Act O 1 6 
Unclaimed Moneys Act O 1 0 
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 l! 0 
Veterinary Act . 0 1 6 
Water Boards Act O l! 6 
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations O 2 6 
Wheat Pool Ac,t O 1 0 
Wheat Pro,lucts (Prices Fixation) Act O 1 O 
Workers' Compensation Act O 2 O 
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 0 1 II 
Workml'n •~ Wages Act . . 0 I 6 
Year Book, Pocket O O t5 

Postage Extra. 

NOTICB. 

TH!£ GOVERi.VMENT GAZETTE. 

The Govcmment Gazette is published on Friday in 
v.ach week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforeseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-'l'he Subscription to the Govern
ment Gazette is as follows:-30s. per annum, 17s. Gd. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, ls. 
Gd.; over ten years, 2s Gd.; postage ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate 
with a quarter. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

CONTENTS. 

A1·hitra tion Comt .. 
Architects Registei-ecl 
Associ:itions Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bush li'ires .. 
Cemeteries .. 
Child Welfare 
Companies .. 
Deceasecl Persons' Estates 
Ellucatiou Department 
Factories and Shops 
Fisheries 
Health Department 
Hospitals Act 
Industrial Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Lall(1S Department 
Lancl Titles 
.Marriages, Licenses to Cclc bra te 
Metropolitan Water ,supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Ministers of the Crown 
Municipalities 
Native Adminisb-ation Act 
Orclers in Council .. 
Partncrshi1)s dissolved 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Pu!Jlic Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Resumptions 
Uoad Boards 
Royal Commission 
Sale of Land 
Sta tc Housing Act 
Tender Board 
Tenclers invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
University 
Vermin Boards 
Water Boards 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

Page 
77-8 

7-S, 21, 24 
57.73 

28-9 
73 
7 

23-4 
28 
4 

74.7 
77.g 

49-51 
3 

.. 1-2, 21-2 
3, 5, 8-21 

21 
57.73 

7 
.. 2-5, 22-8 

47 
49 

4-5, 29-30 
51-7 

5.7 
37 
21 

3.5 
74 

1, 5-7 
1-3 
7-8 

4-5, 29-47 
48-9 
30-2 

37.47 
1 

33 
22 
48 

25, 29, 4S 
47 

7 
74 
47 

33.7 
. . 4-5, 29-30, 33.7 

134fl8/!S, By Autl1orlty: Wil,LL\hl H. WUT1-', Government Printer, Perth. 


