
Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

	£	s.	d.			
Masters and Servants Act	. 0	1	0			
Medical Practitioners Act Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, an	. 0	1	0			
Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, an	d o	~	~			
Dramage Act	. U	2	0			
Milk Act	. 0 . 0	2 1	9 9			
Milk Act		T	0			
tions	. 0	2	6			
tionsMining Act		2	Õ			
Mining Development Act Money Lenders Act (Consolidated)	. U	1	ť			
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated)	. 0	1	6			
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) .		5	0			
Native Administration Act	~	2 1	0 0			
Notaries Act		Ō	6			
Notaries Act		ĭ	ŏ			
Nurses Registration Act	· •	ī	õ			
	. 0	1	0			
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)	. 0]	Û			
Pearling Act (Consolidated)		2	0			
	. 0	3	0			
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated) .	. 0	2 1	C O			
	. 0 . 1	10	0			
	· 1	10	6			
	: ŏ	ĭ	õ			
Prisons Act (Consolidated)	, Ö	ĩ	6			
Prisons Act (Consolidated) Public Service Act (Consolidated)	. 0	1	6			
Public Works Act and Amendment	. 0	2	6			
Purchasers' Protection Act	. 0	0	8			
Road Districts Act (Consolidated)	. 0	5	0			
Sale of Goods Act	. 0	1 0	0 6			
	. 0	3	Õ			
State Government Insurance Act	. 0	0	6			
State Manufacturers Description Act	. 0	ŏ	6			
	. Ú	1	6			
State Transport Co-ordination Act	. 0	1	6			
Statistics Act	. 0	0	0			
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act .	. 0	2	6			
Supreme Court Act Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relie	. 0	3	6			
		2	0			
Act Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regu		4	U			
lations	. 0	2	6			
Totalisator Act and Amendment	. 0	2	6			
	. 0		6			
Trade Unions Act Trades Descriptions Act	. 0	1	6			
Trades Descriptions Act	. 0		0			
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations .		6 0	0 6			
Tramways Act, Government	. U a	U	U			
	. 0	1	6			
Truck Act and Amendment	. ó	1	-			
Trustees Act	. 0	1	6			
Unclaimed Moneys Act	. 0	1	0			
Vermin Act (Consolidated)	. 0	2	0			
	0	1	6			
	. 0 19 0	2 2	6 6			
Weights and Measures Act and Regulation Wheat Pool Act	. 0	1	0			
	: ŏ	ī	ŏ			
Workers' Compensation Act	. õ	2	ŏ			
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated)	. 0	1	6			
Workmen's Wages Act	. 0	1	6			
Year Book, Pocket	. 0	0	6			
Postage Extra.						

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Govern-ment Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s 6d.; postage Id. extra. Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

with a quarter.

CONTENTS.

00.110.	LI I D.		
			Page
Administration Act			., 77-8
Appointments			7-8, 21, 24
Arbitration Court			
		••	00.0
Architects Registered Associations Incorporation	••	• •	=0
Andit A of	••	•••	
Audit Act	••	••	$ \begin{array}{ccc} $
Bush Fires	••	••	23-4
Cemeteries	••	••	28
Child Welfare	••	••	
Companies	••	••	
Deceased Persons' Estates	••	••	77-8
Education Department	••	••	49-51
Factories and Shops		••	3
Fisheries			1-2, 21-2
Health Department	••	••	3, 5, 8-21
Hospitale dat			21
Industrial Arbitration			21 57-73
Justices of the Peace			7
Lands Department			2-5, 22-8
Lands Department Land Titles	•••	••	47
Marriages, Licenses to Celebra		••	
Metropolitan Water Supply, e	400 to	•••	4-5, 29-30
			4-0, 49-00
Mines Department		••	51-7
Ministers of the Crown	••	••	
Municipalities Native Administration Act	••	••	37
Native Administration Act	••	••	21
Orders in Council	••	••	3-5
Partnerships dissolved	••	••	74
Premier's Office Proclamations	••	••	1, 5-7
Proclamations		••	1.3
Public Service Commissioner		••	7-8
Public Works Department			4-5, 29-47
Registrar General		••	48-9
Registrar General Resumptions Road Boards		••	30-2
Road Boards	·		. 37-47
Royal Commission			1
Sale of Land			33
State Housing Act		••	22
Tender Board	••	••	48
Tender Board Tenders invited	••	••	25, 29, 48
	••	••	20, 29, 43
Transfer of Land	••	••	
Treasury University Vermin Boards Water Boards	••	••	7
Vanversity	••	••	74
Vermin Boards	••	••	47
Water Boards	•••	•• ,	33-7
Water Supply, etc., Departn	ient	4-5	5, 29-30, 33-7
